 Технологии ЭМС 2017. № 3(62)  ISSN 1729-2670
44
УДК 621.371.32
М.Е. Комнатнов, С.А. Тернов
Полосковая линия для оценки устойчивости
радиоэлектронных средств к воздействию
электромагнитного излучения в диапазоне частот до 3 ГГц
Разработана полосковая линия с волновым сопротивлением 50 Ом,

ция
Komnatnov M.E., Ternov S.A.
The Stripline for assessment of radioelectronic equipment immunity
to electromagnetic radiation impact in the frequency range up to 3 GHz
Abstracts. The 50 Ohm stripline for EMC test of radioelectronic equipment in the frequency range
up to 3 GHz is developed. Technique with optimization algorithm using the analytical and numerical (quasi-
static and electromagnetic) methods for calculation of stripline geometry parameters is offered. The depend-
ence of the width of the reference conductor on the width of the active conductor of the stripline is presented.
As using the technique the maximum value of the frequency dependence of |S11| is minimized done to –20 dB
in the frequency range up to 3 GHz with the height of the object under test up to 20 mm. Measurement re-
sults of stripline frequency dependence of |S11| and |S21| are presented. The results consistent with calculation
results in the frequency range up to 3 GHz.
Key words: electromagnetic compatibility, stripline, simulation, optimization.
References
1. Roseberry B.E., Schulz R.B. A parallel-strip line for testing RF susceptibility. IEEE Trans. on
Electromagn. Compat. – 1965. – vol. 7, iss. 2. – pp. 142–150. doi: 10.1109/TEMC.1965.4307395.
 Технологии ЭМС 2017. № 3(62)  ISSN 1729-2670
52
2. ISO 11452-5:2002, Road vehicles – Component test methods for electrical disturbances from narrow-
band radiated electromagnetic energy. Part 5: Stripline. 13 p.
3. State Standard 11452-5:2007. Methods of testing components for resistance to narrow-band electromag-
netic radiation – Part 5: Stripline 20 p. (In Russian).
4. State Standard 32140-2013, Еlectromagnetic compatibility of technical equipment. Construction ma-
chines with internal electrical power supply. Requirements and test methods. 40 p. (In Russian).
5. State Standard 32141-2013, Еlectromagnetic compatibility of technical equipment. Agricultural and for-
estry machinery. Test methods and acceptance criteria. 40 p. (in Russian).
6. Valek M., Korinek T., Bostik T. Design of stripline for EMC testing. 14th Conf. on Microw. Tech.
(COMITE 2008). – Apr. 23–24, 2008. – Prague, Czech Republic. – pp. 1–4. doi:
10.1109/COMITE.2008.4569925.
7. Catrysse J., Filip V., Pissort D., Brull C. A new stripline measuring setup for the characterization of con-
ductive gaskets up to 18 GHz. 2010 IEEE Int. Symp. on Electromagn. Compat. (EMC). – July 25–30,
2010. – Fort Lauderdale, Florida. – pp. 165–170. doi: 10.1109/ISEMC.2010.5711265.
8. Murata Y., Hoshina T., Hatori Y. Susceptibility of Notebook сomputers to HPM. 2014 IEEE Int. Symp.
on Electromagn. Compat. (EMC). – Aug. 4–8, 2014. – Raleigh, USA. – pp. 549–553. doi:
10.1109/ISEMC.2014.6899032.
9. ISO 61967-8:2011, Integrated circuits – Measurement of electromagnetic emissions – Part 8: Measure-
ment of radiated emissions – IC stripline method. 34 p.
10. Kim J., Park H.-H. A Novel IC-Stripline Design for Near-Field Shielding Measurement of On-Board
Metallic Cans. 2017 IEEE Int. Symp. on Electromagn. Compat. (EMC). – Dec. 16, 2016. – pp. 710–716.
doi: 10.1109/TEMC.2016.2633965.
11. Komnatnov M. Gazizov T., Melkozerov A.  Optimization of the TEM-cell for a new type of climatic
chamber. Proc. of IEEE Int. Conf. on Numerical Electromagn. Modeling and Optimiz. for RF, Microw.,
and Terahertz Applic. – Aug. 11–14, 2015. – Ottawa, Canada. – pp. 1–4.
12. Komnatnov M.E., Gazizov T.T. Optimizatsiia geometricheskikh parametrov TEM-kamery [Optimization
of geometrical parameters of TEM cell]. Tekhnologii elektromagnitnoi sovmestimosti [Technologies of
electromagnetic compatibility]. –2016. – №4 (59). – pp. 7–16. (In Russian).
13. Wheeler A. Transmission-line properties of parallel wide strips by a conformal-mapping approximation.
IEEE Trans. on microwave theory and techniques. – 1964. – Vol. 12, Iss. 3. – pp. 280–289. doi:
10.1109/TMTT.1964.1125810.
14. Wheeler A. Transmission-line properties of parallel strips separated by a dielectric sheet. IEEE Trans. on
microwave theory and techniques. – 1965. – Vol. 13, Iss. 2. – pp. 172–185. doi:
10.1109/TMTT.1965.1125962.
15. Bahl I.J., Garg R. Simple and accurate formulas for a microstrip with finite strip thickness. Proc. IEEE. –
1977. – Vol. 65, Iss. 11. – pp. 1611–1612. doi: 10.1109/PROC.1977.10783.
16. Hammerstad E.O. Equations for microstrip circuit design. Proc. European Microwave Conf., Sep. 1–4,
1975. – Hamburg, Germany. –pp. 268–272. doi: 10.1109/EUMA.1975.332206.
17. Crawford M.L. Generation of standard EM fields using TEM transmission cells. IEEE Trans. on
Electromagn. Compat. – 1974. – Vol. 16, №4. – pp. 189–195. doi: 10.1109/TEMC.1974.303364.
18. Kuksenko S.P., Zobolotskiy A.M., Melkozerov A.O., Gazizov T.R. Novie vozmozhnosti sistemi
modelirovaniia electromagnitnoy sovmestimosti TALGAT [New capabilities of the EMC TALGAT sys-
tem] Doklady TUSUR [Reports of TUSUR]. – 2015. – № 2(36). – pp. 45–50. (In Russian).
19. Ternov S.A., Demakov A.V., Komnatnov M.E. Issledovaniye vliyaniya shiriny aktivnogo i opornogo